Reserves Statement 2023/24 Onwards

General Fund -
General Reserve

Purpose and Use of Reserve

A working balance and contingency, current recommended
balance is £2.1 million.

Earmarked Reserves:

Capital Projects

Asset Management

Benefits

Building Control

Business Rates

Coast Protection

Communities

Delivery Plan

Economic
Development and
Regeneration

Election Reserve

Enforcement Works

Environmental
Health

To provide funding for capital developments and purchase of
major assets.

To support improvements to our existing assets as identified
through the Asset Management Plan.

To be used to mitigate any claw back by the Department of
Works and Pensions following final subsidy determination.
Timing of the use will depend on audited subsidy claims. Also
included in this allocation are service specific grants for
service improvements that have not yet been offset by
expenditure.

Building Control surplus ring-fenced to cover any future deficits
in the service.

To be used for the support of local businesses and to mitigate
impact of final claims and appeals in relation to business rates
retention scheme.

To support the ongoing coast protection maintenance
programme ands carry forward funding between financial
years.

To support projects that communities identify where they will
make a difference to the economic and social wellbeing of the
area.

To help achieve the outputs from the Corporate Plan and
Delivery Plan.

Earmarked from previous underspends within Economic
Development and Regeneration Budgets.

Established to meet costs associated with district council
elections, to smooth the impact between financial years.

Established to meet costs associated with district council
enforcement works including buildings at risk .

Earmarking of previous underspends and additional income to
meet Environmental Health initiatives.

Balance 01/04/22

2,945,766

555,618

882,030

749,248

224,115

4,256,294

299,889

569,776

4,326,421

197,621

103,000

90,125

311,193

Updated
Budgeted
Movement
2022/23
£

(100,330)

(400,000)

(24,534)

(32,303)

(389,000)

(62,422)

(275,000)

(2,263,498)

34,800

50,000

16,000

Balance
01/04/23

£

2,845,436

155,618

857,496

716,945

224,115

3,867,294

237,467

294,776

2,062,923

232,421

153,000

90,125

327,193

Budgeted
Movement
2023/24

(111,305)

(81,866)

(1,305,317)

(275,000)

(979,413)

(44,800)

(100,000)

(16,000)

Budgeted
Balance Movement

01/04/24 2024/25

£

2,780,945 (9,298)
155,618 0
857,496 0
605,640 0
142,249  (53,529)
2,561,977  (18,000)
237,467 0
19,776 0
1,083,510 (424,860)
187,621  (10,000)
53,000 50,000
90,125 0
311,193 0

Budgeted
Balance Movement
01/04/25 2025/26
£ £
2,771,647 0
155,618 0
857,496 0
605,640 0
88,720  (53,529)
2,543,977  (18,000)
237,467 0
19,776 0
658,650  (10,000)
177,621  (10,000)
103,000 50,000
90,125 0
311,193 0

Appendix D

Budgeted
Balance Movement
01/04/26 2025/26
£ £
2,771,647 0
155,618 0
857,496 0
605,640 0
35,191 0
2,525,977 (18,000)
237,467 0
19,776 0
648,650 (10,000)
(10,000) 0
153,000 50,000
90,125 0
311,193 0

Balance
01/04/27

£

2,771,647

155,618

857,496

605,640

35,191

2,507,977

237,467

19,776

638,650

(10,000)

203,000

90,125

311,193



Reserves Statement 2023/24 Onwards Appendix D

Updated
Budgeted
Movement

2022/23

Budgeted
Movement
2023/24

Budgeted
Movement
2024/25

Budgeted
Movement
2025/26

Budgeted
Movement
2025/26

Balance
01/04/27

Balance
01/04/26

Balance
01/04/25

Balance
01/04/24

Balance

Balance 01/04/22 01/04/23

Purpose and Use of Reserve

Environment

To fund expenditure relating to the Council's Green Agenda.

150,000

£

£

150,000

£

150,000

£

150,000

£

150,000

£

0

£

150,000

Reserve

Grants EZV;:::* Grants received and due to fiming issues not used in 2,357,656  (141,476) 2,216,180 0 2,216,180 0 2,216,180 0 2,216,180 0 2,216,180
Previously earmarked for stock condition survey and housing

Housing needs assessment. Also now contains the balance of the 2,107,358  (544,192) 1,563,166 (555,899) 1,007,267 (189,179) 818,088  (52,897) 765,191 (54,046) 711,145
Housing Community Grant funding received in 2016/17.

Land Charges To mitigate the impact of potential income reductions. 339,152 0 339,152 0 339,152 0 339,152 0 339,152 0 339,152

Legal One off funding for Compulsory Purchase Order (CPO) work 124323 (29,612) 94,711 (31,745) 62,966  (31,745) 31,221 0 31,221 0 31,221
and East Law Surplus.

Major Repairs To prqvide provison ff)r the repair and maintenance of the 329,207 150,000 479,207 0 479,207 0 479,207 0 479,207 0 479,207

Reserve councils asset portfolio.

New Homes Bonus  Established for suppomng‘coerumnes with future growth and 222,543 0 222,543 (178,000) 44,543 0 44,543 (18,000) 26,543 (18,000) 8,543

(NHB) development and Plan review

Organisational To provide funding for organisation development to create

Y capacity within the organisation, including the provision and 173,097 (59,156) 113,941 (42,742) 71,199 (7,860) 63,339 0 63,339 0 63,339

Development o ) h
support for apprenticeships and internships.

Pathfinder To help Coastal Communities adapt to coastal changes. 89,566 0 89,566 0 89,566 0 89,566 0 89,566 0 89,566

Planning Additional Planning income earmarked for Planning initatives 217,926 198,965 416,891 (148,965) 267,926 50,000 317,926 50,000 367,926 50,000 417,926
including Plan Review.
To fund one-off redundancy and pension strain costs and

Restructuring & invest to save initiatives. Transfers from this reserve will be

Invest to Save allocated against business cases as they are approved. 898,995 130,453 1,029,448 0 1,029,448 0 1,029,448 0 1,029,448 0 1,029,448

Proposals Timing of the use of this reserve will depend on when
business cases are approved.

Treasury To smooth impacts on the Revenue account of movement in 500,000 0 500,000 0 500,000 0 500,000 0 500,000 0 500,000
fair value changes of the Councils holdings in Pooled Funds

Total Reserves 23,020,918 (3,741,305) 19,279,613 (3,935,543) 15,344,070 (644,471) 14,699,599 (62,426) 14,459,552 (46) 14,459,506




