Reserves Statement 2023/24 Onwards

Reserve	Purpose and Use of Reserve	Balance 01/04/22 £	Updated Budgeted Movement 2022/23 £	Balance 01/04/23 £	Budgeted Movement 2023/24 £	Balance 01/04/24 £	Budgeted Movement 2024/25 £	Balance 01/04/25 £	Budgeted Movement 2025/26 £	Balance 01/04/26 £	Budgeted Movement 2025/26 £	Balance 01/04/27 £
General Fund - General Reserve	A working balance and contingency, current recommended balance is £2.1 million.	2,945,766	(100,330)	2,845,436	(64,491)	2,780,945	(9,298)	2,771,647	0	2,771,647	0	2,771,647
Earmarked Reserves:												
Capital Projects	To provide funding for capital developments and purchase of major assets.	555,618	(400,000)	155,618	0	155,618	0	155,618	0	155,618	0	155,618
Asset Management	To support improvements to our existing assets as identified through the Asset Management Plan.	882,030	(24,534)	857,496	0	857,496	0	857,496	0	857,496	0	857,496
Benefits	To be used to mitigate any claw back by the Department of Works and Pensions following final subsidy determination. Timing of the use will depend on audited subsidy claims. Also included in this allocation are service specific grants for service improvements that have not yet been offset by expenditure.	749,248	(32,303)	716,945	(111,305)	605,640	0	605,640	0	605,640	0	605,640
Building Control	Building Control surplus ring-fenced to cover any future deficits in the service.	224,115	0	224,115	(81,866)	142,249	(53,529)	88,720	(53,529)	35,191	0	35,191
Business Rates	To be used for the support of local businesses and to mitigate impact of final claims and appeals in relation to business rates retention scheme.	4,256,294	(389,000)	3,867,294	(1,305,317)	2,561,977	(18,000)	2,543,977	(18,000)	2,525,977	(18,000)	2,507,977
Coast Protection	To support the ongoing coast protection maintenance programme ands carry forward funding between financial years.	299,889	(62,422)	237,467	0	237,467	0	237,467	0	237,467	0	237,467
Communities	To support projects that communities identify where they will make a difference to the economic and social wellbeing of the area.	569,776	(275,000)	294,776	(275,000)	19,776	0	19,776	0	19,776	0	19,776
Delivery Plan	To help achieve the outputs from the Corporate Plan and Delivery Plan.	4,326,421	(2,263,498)	2,062,923	(979,413)	1,083,510	(424,860)	658,650	(10,000)	648,650	(10,000)	638,650
Economic Development and Regeneration	Earmarked from previous underspends within Economic Development and Regeneration Budgets.	197,621	34,800	232,421	(44,800)	187,621	(10,000)	177,621	(10,000)	(10,000)	0	(10,000)
Election Reserve	Established to meet costs associated with district council elections, to smooth the impact between financial years.	103,000	50,000	153,000	(100,000)	53,000	50,000	103,000	50,000	153,000	50,000	203,000
Enforcement Works	Established to meet costs associated with district council enforcement works including buildings at risk .	90,125	0	90,125	0	90,125	0	90,125	0	90,125	0	90,125
Environmental Health	Earmarking of previous underspends and additional income to meet Environmental Health initiatives.	311,193	16,000	327,193	(16,000)	311,193	0	311,193	0	311,193	0	311,193

Reserves Statement 2023/24 Onwards

Reserve	Purpose and Use of Reserve	Balance 01/04/22	Updated Budgeted Movement 2022/23	Balance 01/04/23	Budgeted Movement 2023/24	Balance 01/04/24	Budgeted Movement 2024/25	Balance 01/04/25	Budgeted Movement 2025/26	Balance 01/04/26	Budgeted Movement 2025/26	Balance 01/04/27
		£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Environment Reserve	To fund expenditure relating to the Council's Green Agenda.	150,000	0	150,000	0	150,000	0	150,000	0	150,000	0	150,000
Grants	Revenue Grants received and due to timing issues not used in the year.	2,357,656	(141,476)	2,216,180	0	2,216,180	0	2,216,180	0	2,216,180	0	2,216,180
Housing	Previously earmarked for stock condition survey and housing needs assessment. Also now contains the balance of the Housing Community Grant funding received in 2016/17.	2,107,358	(544,192)	1,563,166	(555,899)	1,007,267	(189,179)	818,088	(52,897)	765,191	(54,046)	711,145
Land Charges	To mitigate the impact of potential income reductions.	339,152	0	339,152	0	339,152	0	339,152	0	339,152	0	339,152
Legal	One off funding for Compulsory Purchase Order (CPO) work and East Law Surplus.	124,323	(29,612)	94,711	(31,745)	62,966	(31,745)	31,221	0	31,221	0	31,221
Major Repairs Reserve	To provide provison for the repair and maintenance of the councils asset portfolio.	329,207	150,000	479,207	0	479,207	0	479,207	0	479,207	0	479,207
New Homes Bonus (NHB)	Established for supporting communities with future growth and development and Plan review*	222,543	0	222,543	(178,000)	44,543	0	44,543	(18,000)	26,543	(18,000)	8,543
Organisational Development	To provide funding for organisation development to create capacity within the organisation, including the provision and support for apprenticeships and internships.	173,097	(59,156)	113,941	(42,742)	71,199	(7,860)	63,339	0	63,339	0	63,339
Pathfinder	To help Coastal Communities adapt to coastal changes.	89,566	0	89,566	0	89,566	0	89,566	0	89,566	0	89,566
Planning	Additional Planning income earmarked for Planning initiatives including Plan Review.	217,926	198,965	416,891	(148,965)	267,926	50,000	317,926	50,000	367,926	50,000	417,926
Restructuring & Invest to Save Proposals	To fund one-off redundancy and pension strain costs and invest to save initiatives. Transfers from this reserve will be allocated against business cases as they are approved. Timing of the use of this reserve will depend on when business cases are approved.	898,995	130,453	1,029,448	0	1,029,448	0	1,029,448	0	1,029,448	0	1,029,448
Treasury	To smooth impacts on the Revenue account of movement in fair value changes of the Councils holdings in Pooled Funds	500,000	0	500,000	0	500,000	0	500,000	0	500,000	0	500,000
Total Reserves		23,020,918	(3,741,305)	19,279,613	(3,935,543)	15,344,070	(644,471)	14,699,599	(62,426)	14,459,552	(46)	14,459,506